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Peter Corbett

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Peter Corbett
Postcode KT13 OAR

Date of birth August 1947
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
LINEFERN LIMITED

SKERMAN FABRICATIONS LIMITED
SKERMAN PROMAC LIMITED
SKERMANET LIMITED

SKERMAN MANAGEMENT LIMITED
C.SKERMAN & SONS LIMITED
SKERMAN (GAINSBOROUGH)
LIMITED

SKERMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED
BLUESET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SKERMANET LIMITED
BROOKLANDS PROCESS
TECHNOLOGY (SKERMAN) LIMITED
SKERMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

SKERMAN (CONWAY VICKERS)
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
00913540

00679234

02844820

03910947

00565828

00873454

02927788

00325862

02558076

03910947
03582592

00325862
02975473

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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904661481

904661481

5 Abbeville Lodge
Queens Road
Weybridge
Surrey

British

App. Date Res. Date

App. Date Res. Date
01/01/2004

01/01/2004

01/01/2004

01/01/2004

01/01/2004

01/01/2004

01/01/2004

01/01/2004

01/01/2004 01/03/2004

16/02/2000

01/09/1998 10/11/1999

16/02/1996
06/10/1994

Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Director
Director
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HOOTON ENGINEERING LIMITED 02936997 Company is dissolved 09/06/1994 01/08/1997 Director
GAINSBOROUGH CRAFTSMEN 02934829 Company is dissolved 01/06/1994 30/06/1997 Director
LIMITED
STANDARD PACKAGING 02934827 Company is dissolved 01/06/1994 Director
EQUIPMENT LIMITED
SKERMAN (GAINSBOROUGH) 02927788 Company is dissolved 11/05/1994 Director
LIMITED
SKERMAN FILTRATION SYSTEMS 02900172 Company is dissolved 18/02/1994 Director
LIMITED
SKERMAN PROMAC LIMITED 02844820 Company is dissolved 13/08/1993 Director
SKERMAN INTERCHANGE LIMITED 02828111 Company is dissolved 17/06/1993 Director
SKERMAN PROCESS ENGINEERING 02381004 Company is dissolved 08/05/1992 Director
LIMITED
SKERMAN LIMITED 01022205 Company is dissolved 26/12/1991 Director
SKERMAN FABRICATIONS LIMITED 00679234 Company is dissolved 26/12/1991 Director
SKERMAN MANAGEMENT LIMITED 00565828 Company is dissolved 26/12/1991 Director
LINEFERN LIMITED 00913540 Company is dissolved 26/12/1991 Director
BROOKLANDS PROCESS 00828167 Company is dissolved 13/12/1991 01/09/1998 Director
ENGINEERING LTD
C.SKERMAN & SONS LIMITED 00873454 Company is dissolved 13/12/1991 Director
BLUESET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 02558076 Company is dissolved 14/11/1991 Director

N/A* - no information available
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